Copyright @ 2002-2018 Router-switch Ltd. | HongKong Yejian Technologies Co., Ltd | All Rights Reserved.
Cisco Industrial Ethernet Switches
Ordering Guide
Ordering Guide
Switch
Grow a Manageable Network for Tomorrow, Today.
Industrial Ethernet Switches: Resilient, Secure, and Zero-Touch
Deployment

Table10 lists the available IE3000 PIDs
Figure 6. Cisco IE 3000 Series Switches SFP Modular Overview
Ordering Guide
Switch
Copyright @ 2002-2018 Router-switch Ltd. | HongKong Yejian Technologies Co., Ltd | All Rights Reserved.
Figure 7. Cisco IE 3000 Series Switches PoE Module Overview
Table 9. Cisco IE 3000 Series Switches with Expansion Modules (Power Supply Not Included)
Model Description
IE-3000-4TC Base switch: 4 10/100 copper and 2 combo GE uplinks, LAN base
IE-3000-4TC-E Base switch w/L3: 4 10/100 copper and 2 combo GE uplinks, L3 IP Service
IE-3000-8TC Base switch: 8 10/100 copper and 2 combo GE uplinks
IE-3000-8TC-E Base switch w/L3: 8 10/100 copper and 2 combo GE uplinks
IEM-3000-8TM= Expansion copper module, 8 10/100 TX ports
IEM-3000-8FM= Expansion FX fiber module, 8 100FX ports
IEM-3000-4SM= Expansion SFP module, 4 100MB SFP (min 15.0(2)EY2)
IEM-3000-8SM= Expansion SFP module, 8 100MB SFP (min 15.0(2)EY2)
IEM-3000-4PC= Expansion PoE module, 4 100MB PoE/PoE+ (min IOS: 15.0(2)EY2)
IEM-3000-4PC-4TC= Expansion PoE module, 4 PoE/PoE+ & 4 copper FE, min IOS: (15.0(2)EY2)
SIESISK9T-12252SE= LAN Base to IP Service upgrade
Following are considerations to order IE3000 switches:
● Modular form factor
● Unsure future port density requirement, allow to expend
● External 24V DC power supply is optional
● Up to 4 PoE or 4 PoE+ ports; option of one 170w external power supply for both system and PoE or two
PSUs with one 50W for the switch and 65W for PoE/PoE+
● Compact Flash card is shipped with IE 3000 unit as flash memory required for startup
● Two separate Cisco IOS images: LAN Base and IPService
● External power supply is required, please refer to Section 10 for available options
Ordering Guide
Switch
Copyright @ 2002-2018 Router-switch Ltd. | HongKong Yejian Technologies Co., Ltd | All Rights Reserved.
6. Cisco IE 2000 Series Switches-DIN Rail
Figure 8 provide an overview of the various ports and connectors available on IE 2000, Figure 9 shows the
IE2000 different models and Figure 14 provide a selection guide for IE2000 models
Figure 8. Cisco IE 2000 Series Switches Overview
Figure 9. Cisco IE 2000 Series Switches
Ordering Guide
Switch
Copyright @ 2002-2018 Router-switch Ltd. | HongKong Yejian Technologies Co., Ltd | All Rights Reserved.
Learn More: Cisco IE 2000 Series Switches Selection Guide (Power Supply Not Included)
Table 10 lists the IE 2000 Series configuration information, while Table 11, Table 12, Table 13, Table 14 and
Table 15 list all the available IE2000 product PIDs
Table 10. IE 2000 Configurations
Product Number
Total
Ports
RJ45
Ports
Combo
Ports
SFP
Ports
Manufacturing
License
Type of
possible
Upgrade
IEEE
1588
NAT  PoE(+)
Conformal
Coating
IE-2000-4TS-L 6 4 FE   2 FE  LAN Lite  3
IE-2000-4TS-B 6 4 FE  2 FE  LAN Base  1
IE-2000-4T-L 6 6 FE   LAN Lite  3
IE-2000-4T-B 6 6 FE   LAN Base  1
IE-2000-4TS-G-L 6 4 FE   2 GE  LAN Lite  3
IE-2000-4TS-G-B 6 4 FE   2 GE  LAN Base  1
IE-2000-4T-G-L
6 4 FE,
2 GE
  LAN Lite  3
IE-2000-4T-G-B
6 4 FE,
2 GE
  LAN Base  1
IE-2000-4S-TS-G-
L
6   4 FE,
2 GE
LAN Lite
IE-2000-4S-TS-G-
B
6   4 FE,
2 GE
LAN Base  1, 3
IE-2000-8TC-L 10 8 FE  2 GE   LAN Lite  3
IE-2000-8TC-B 10 8 FE  2 GE   LAN Base  1
IE-2000-8TC-G-L 10 8 FE  2 GE   LAN Lite  3
IE-2000-8TC-G-B 10 8 FE  2 GE   LAN Base  1,
IE-2000-8TC-G-E 10 8 FE  2 GE   LAN Base  1, 2, 4  X  X
IE-2000-16TC-L 20 16 FE  2 GE  2 FE  LAN Lite  3
IE-2000-16TC-B 20 16 FE  2 GE  2 FE  LAN Base  1
IE-2000-16TC-G-
L
20 16 FE  2 GE  2 FE  LAN Lite  3
IE-2000-16TC-G-
E
20 16 FE  2 GE  2 FE  LAN Base  1, 2, 4  X  X
IE-2000-16TC-G- 20 16 FE  2 GE  2 FE  LAN Base  1, 2, 4  X  X   X
Ordering Guide
Switch
Copyright @ 2002-2018 Router-switch Ltd. | HongKong Yejian Technologies Co., Ltd | All Rights Reserved.
Product Number
Total
Ports
RJ45
Ports
Combo
Ports
SFP
Ports
Manufacturing
License
Type of
possible
Upgrade
IEEE
1588
NAT  PoE(+)
Conformal
Coating
X
IE-2000-8TC-G-N
10 8 FE  2 GE   Enhanced LAN
Base
1, 2  X  X
IE-2000-16TC-G-
N
20 16 FE  2 GE  2 FE  Enhanced LAN
Base
1, 2  X  X
IE-2000-16PTC-
G-L
18 16 FE  2 GE   LAN Lite  3   X
IE-2000-16PTC-
G-E
18 16 FE  2 GE   LAN Base  1, 2  X  X2  X
IE-2000-16PTC-
G-NX
18 16 FE  2 GE   Enhanced LAN
Base
1, 2  X  X  X  X
“Type of possible Upgrade” Legend:
1: LAN Base to IP Lite Cisco IOS Software Upgrade
2: Enhanced LAN Base to IP Lite Cisco IOS Software Upgrade

IE-2000-16TC-G-L IE 16 FE copper, 2 GE combo, 2 FE SFP, Lite
IE-2000-16PTC-G-L PoE, IE 16 FE copper (4 PoE/PoE+), 2 GE combo, Lite
Ordering Guide
Switch
Copyright @ 2002-2018 Router-switch Ltd. | HongKong Yejian Technologies Co., Ltd | All Rights Reserved.
Table 13. Cisco IE 2000 Switches with LAN Base Image and Fast Ethernet Uplinks
Model Description
IE-2000-4TS-B IE 4 FE copper, 2 FE SFP uplink, Base
IE-2000-4T-B IE 4 FE copper, 2 FE copper uplink, Base
IE-2000-8TC-B IE 8 FE copper, 2 FE combo, Base
IE-2000-16TC-B IE 16 FE copper, 2 FE combo, 2 Fiber SFP, Base
Table 14. Cisco IE 2000 Switches with LAN Base Image and GE Uplinks
Model Description
IE-2000-4TS-G-B IE 4 FE copper, 2 GE SFP, Base
IE-2000-4T-G-B IE 4 FE copper, 2 GE copper uplink, Base
IE-2000-4S-TS-G-B IE 4 FE SFP, 2GE SFP uplink, Base
IE-2000-8TC-G-B IE 8 FE copper, 2 GE combo uplink, Base
IE-2000-8TC-G-E IE 8 FE copper, 2 GE combo uplink with 1588, Base
IE-2000-8TC-G-N IE 8 FE copper, 2 GE combo uplink with 1588, NAT, Enhanced LAN base
IE-2000-16TC-G-E IE 16 FE copper, 2 FE SFP, 2 GE combo, 1588, Base
IE-2000-16TC-G-N 16 FE copper, 2 FE SFP, 2 GE combo, 1588 & NAT, Enhanced LAN base
IE-2000-16TC-G-X IE 16 copper, 2 FE SFP, 2 GE combo, 1588, CC, Base
IE-2000-16PTC-G-E 4 POE/PoE+ with 1588. GE uplinks, Base
IE-2000-16PTC-G-NX 4 POE/PoE+ with 1588, NAT and CC. GE uplinks, Base
Table 15. Cisco IE 2000 Switches License Upgrades
Model Description
IE2000-L-B= IE2000 LAN Lite Base to LAN Base Paper License Spare
L-IE2000-L-B= IE2000 LAN Lite Base to LAN Base E-Lic. spare for upgrade

Following are considerations to order Cisco IE 2000 Series Switches:
● Profinet MRP or Ethernet/IP network applications
Ordering Guide
Switch
Copyright @ 2002-2018 Router-switch Ltd. | HongKong Yejian Technologies Co., Ltd | All Rights Reserved.
● External 24V DC power supply is optional for the switch
● Up to 4 PoE or 4 PoE+ ports, option of one 170W external power supply for both system and PoE or two
Power supplies with one 24VDC 50W for the switch and one 54VDC for PoE/PoE+
● Field upgradable from LAN Base to IP Lite using Cisco SWIFT license file installation. Note: LAN Lite to IP
Lite upgrade is not currently supported
● Profinet MRP ring (requires extra MRM, MRC licenses available 15.2(4)EA)
● SD card memory is optional for IE2000 series. It is recommended to order SD card to achieve zero-touch
replacement
● External power supply is required, please refer to Section 10 for available options
Comparison of Cisco IE Switches
The Figure below provides high-level comparison among various Industrial Ethernet Switches families.
Cisco Industrial Ethernet Switches Comparison
Product
Family
2000  2000U  2000 IP67  3010  3000  2520  4000  5000
Number of
Models
25  7 5 2 2 base
and 6
expansio
n
2 12 1
Total Ports  20 20 24 26 24 26 20 28
Copper
Ports
16 Fast
Ethernet
16 Fast
Ethernet
24 Fast
Ethernet/1
6 Fast
Ethernet +
2 GE
24 Fast
Etherne
t
24 Fast
Ethernet
24 Fast
Etherne
t
16 Fast
Ethernet/
1 6 GE

-  2 GE  2 GE  2 GE  4 GE
PoE/PoE+  Yes (4)  Yes (4)  Yes (8)  Yes (12)  Yes (8)  Yes (12)  Yes (8)  Yes (12)
Ordering Guide
Switch
Copyright @ 2002-2018 Router-switch Ltd. | HongKong Yejian Technologies Co., Ltd | All Rights Reserved.
Product
Family
2000  2000U  2000 IP67  3010  3000  2520  4000  5000
Mechanical
Form Factor
DIN rail  DIN rail  Wall
mountable
19
inches
DIN rail  19
inches
DIN rail  19inches
Ingress
Protection
Class
IP30  IP30  IP67  IP30  IP20  IP30  IP30  IP30
Maximum
Dimensions
H x W x D
(inches and
mm)
5.1 in. x 5.0
in. x 5.26 in.
(130 mm x
127 mm x
134 mm)
5.1 in. x 5.0
in. x 5.26 in.
(130 mm x
127 mm x
134 mm)
9.5 in. x
14.76 in. x
3.2 in.
(241.7 mm
x 374.8 mm
x 81.5 mm)
1.75 in.
x 17.5
in. x
14.0 in.
(44.5
mm x
445 mm
x 356
mm)
5.8 in. x
6.0 in. x
4.4 in.
(147 mm
x 152 mm
x 112
mm)
1.75 in.
x 17.5
in. x
14.0 in.
(44.5
mm x
445 mm
x 356
mm)
6.12 in. x
6.12 in. x